

Surinder Kumar versus State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 3570 of 2020

03.03.2022 Present: Mr. Anshul Bansal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

CMP (T) No. 60 of 2022

Allowed. The application is disposed of.

CWPOA No. 3570 of 2020

Admit.

List the matter for hearing on 12.04.2022. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

March 3, 2022
(hemlata)

